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RESOLUITON NUMBER 13-19 8 2 

A RESOLUTION OF TIIE COUNCIL OF !HE CITI OF MILWAUKIE AUTilORIZING THE 
'I'RAJ.'lSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS TO REAPPORTION THE 1981-1982 BUOOET 

WHEREAS, the City of Milwaukie will experience budget deficits in 
the areas of the City Manager's office, Municipal Court, City Attorney, 
Public ~ks-Parks, Equipnent Repair FUnd, Sewer and Water F\mds, unless 
reapportioned and, 

'WHEREAS, it is necessary legally to reapportion in order that we do 
not overexpend within appropriated limits. 

:tnl, 'rnEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Cotmcil of the City of 
Milwaukie, Oregon, that the following listed accmmts be adjusted 
accordingly: 

ADD TO: 

. 1-21-201-00 
1-21-364-01 
1-23-331-00 
1-30-332-00 
1-80-201-00 . 
1-94-363-07 
7-00-323-00 
20-00-332-00 
30-00-363-00 

AM)UNI' 

$15,000 
6,200 
8,000 

36,000 
4,000 

18,000 
15,000 
40,000 
20,000 

TRANSFER FRCM: AM)UNI' 

1-24-337-00 $17,200 
1-24-371-00 50,000 
1-41-333-00 5,000 
1-53-201-00 15,000. 
7-00-179-00 15,000 
20-00~201-00 20,000 
20-00-371-00 20,000 
30-00371-00 20,000 

Transfer of Salary for Assistant to City Manager 
Purchase of Car for Adm:i.nistration 
Indigent Defense and Jury Fees 
Continue Prosecutor and Cable TV Consultant 
Planning Intern 
Grant Match for Prior Year- Watertower Park 

Repair and Maintenance Materials 
Contract Services (Sewer District) 
Improvanents (Well Construction) 

Insurance 
Contingency 
CotimJriications 
Salaries 

M9.intenance and. Repair Revenues 
Salaries 
Contingency 
Contingency 

Introduced and adopted by the City Council of the City of Milwaukie, 
Oregon on the 15 day of Jtme, 1982. 

A'ITEST: 

Laurie Per'ldil, City Recorder 

Approved as to fonn: 

Greg FAdes, City Attorney 

~I§~~ 
JOBUrgeSS, Mayor 


