RESOLUTION NUMBER 13-1982

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILWAUKIE AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS TO REAPPORTION THE 1981-1982 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the City of Milwaukie will experience budget deficits in the areas of the City Manager's office, Municipal Court, City Attorney, Public Works-Parks, Equipment Repair Fund, Sewer and Water Funds, unless reapportioned and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary legally to reapportion in order that we do not overexpend within appropriated limits.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Milwaukie, Oregon, that the following listed accounts be adjusted accordingly:

ADD TO:	AMOUNT	
1-21-201-00	\$15,000	Transfer of Salary for Assistant to City Manager
1-21-364-01	6,200	Purchase of Car for Administration
1-23-331-00	8,000	Indigent Defense and Jury Fees
1-30-332-00	36,000	Continue Prosecutor and Cable TV Consultant
1-80-201-00	4,000	Planning Intern
1-94-363-07	18,000	Grant Match for Prior Year-Watertower Park
7-00-323-00	15,000	Repair and Maintenance Materials
20-00-332-00	40,000	Contract Services (Sewer District)
30-00-363-00	20,000	Improvements (Well Construction)
TRANSFER FROM	AMOUNT	
1-24-337-00	\$17,200	Insurance
1-24-371-00	50,000	Contingency
1-41-333-00	5,000	Communications
1-53-201-00	15,000	Salaries
7-00-179-00 20-00-201-00 20-00-371-00 30-00371-00	15,000 20,000 20,000 20,000	Maintenance and Repair Revenues Salaries Contingency Contingency

Introduced and adopted by the City Council of the City of Milwaukie, Oregon on the 15 day of June, 1982.

Joy Burgess, Mayor

ATTEST:

Laurie Perkin, City Recorder

Approved as to form:

Greg EAdes, City Attorney